
Tufts (4-0) -vs- Stevens (2-6)
3/19/2022 at Hoboken, N.J. (DeBaun Ath. Complex)

 
 

 
 
Tufts Goals: Mac Bredahl (3); Jack Boyden (3); Cole Salton (3); Duke Alf (2); Camden Kelleher (2); Tommy Swank (2); Cam Delcristo (1);
Louis Timmins (1); Owen Sedransk (1) 
Assists: Mac Bredahl (5); Jack Boyden (3); Duke Alf (1); Charlie Tagliaferri (1); Camden Kelleher (1); Sam Frisoli (1); Joey Waldbaum (1);
Joe Murtha (1) 
 
Stevens Goals: Michael Burns (2); Jack Savarese (2); Henry Johnson (1) 
Assists: Jake Wright (1); Jack Savarese (1); Tyler Ryan (1); Ryan Caplis (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: DeBaun Ath. Complex
Penalties: Kyle Adelmann 1st/00:01; Owen Stempkovski 2nd/09:30; Bryan Creamer 2nd/09:09; Camden Kelleher 2nd/03:14; Tom Conway
2nd/01:14; Jack Savarese 3rd/13:02; David Bendis 3rd/06:25; Joe Cawley 4th/12:07; Kevin Christmas 4th/10:20; Greg Wells 4th/07:45;
Evan Eggleston 4th/06:15
Officials: Hugh Gelston; Kenneth Berry; Dan Boltja; Stevens Athletics

Date: 3/19/2022
Attendance: 543

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Tufts 6 1 8 3 18
Stevens 1 1 0 3 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Tufts 14 12 21 18 65
Stevens 17 12 7 14 50

Shots On Goal
Tufts 9 7 15 9 40
Stevens 7 5 3 9 24

Saves
Tufts 6 4 3 6 19
Stevens 3 6 7 6 22

Turnovers
Tufts 7 6 2 8 23
Stevens 1 4 3 4 12

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Tufts
7-
10

9-
11 8-8

6-
10 30-39

Stevens 7-7 7-8 7-7 5-5 26-27

Ground Balls
Tufts 12 9 16 15 52
Stevens 8 7 6 13 34

Face Offs
Tufts 3 0 7 3 13
Stevens 5 2 2 4 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Tufts 0 3 2 2 3-7
Stevens 1 1 0 2 2-4



Tufts 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 8 Aidan Hesse 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4-10 -

M 9 Camden Kelleher 2 1 3 5 3 1 0 -
1-

01:00
A 14 Mac Bredahl 3 5 8 12 5 4 0 - -
D 15 Trevar Hall 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
GK 19 Conner Garzone 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
D 21 Taggart Eymer 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 - -
D 27 Joey Waldbaum 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 - -
M 28 Jack Boyden 3 3 6 7 1 4 0 - -

D 44 Kyle Adelmann 0 0 0 1 7 0 1 -
1-

01:00
M 55 Joe Murtha 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 - -

1 Jered Kenny 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
2 Duke Alf 2 1 3 4 1 0 0 - -
5 Garrett Kurtz 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

6 Greg Wells 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
7 Charlie Tagliaferri 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
10 Cam Delcristo 1 0 1 3 2 3 0 - -
12 Sam Frisoli 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
13 Max Ettinghausen 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
16 Matthew Lane 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
18 Ethan Gatto 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
22 Parker Merril 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 6-9 -
23 Tommy Swank 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
24 Louis Timmins 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
25 Cody Wiebe 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
26 Liam Nestor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
29 Sam Sturim 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
31 Cole Salton 3 0 3 6 0 0 0 - -
32 Matt Rebuck 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
34 Cam Keough 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
36 Henry Murray 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
37 Joey Kraft 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
39 Mason Kohn 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1-4 -
40 Drew Guida 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

41 Kevin Christmas 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
42 Jonathan Cayer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
45 Lane McCarty 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
46 Kristian Rosario 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Callum Wood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Jack Pimental 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Owen Sedransk 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2-3 -
51 Michael Ayers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Braun Lippe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Alexander Keough 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
91 Jack Stockdale 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 18 14 32 65 52 23 5 13-26
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Conner Garzone 45:00 2 13 W
25 Cody Wiebe 15:00 3 6



Stevens 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

M 7 Bryan Creamer 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 -
1-

01:00
A 8 Michael Burns 2 0 2 5 3 1 1 - -

D 10 David Bendis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
GK 16 Jake Zeyher 0 0 0 0 6 1 1 - -
D 17 Alex Marsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

A 24 Jack Savarese 2 1 3 14 1 3 1 -
1-

01:00

D 29 Owen Stempkovski 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

00:30
M 31 Conner Park 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7-12 -

D 34 Joe Cawley 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 -
1-

00:30
A 91 Tyler Ryan 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 - -

2 Sean Scadden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Trevor Carroll 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
13 Jake Wright 0 1 1 5 1 0 1 - -
15 Joseph Grippo 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
18 Thomas Sabatino 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
19 Shea Grant 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -

20 Evan Eggleston 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
23 Russell Eberding 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 6-14 -
28 Henry Johnson 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
30 Mikey Whiteside 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 - -
32 Craig Stockfeder 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Jesse Tareco 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
35 Larson Cronk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Justin Gold 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Jackson Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Nicolas Accardo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 George Benway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

52 Tom Conway 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
53 Nathan Lapat 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
54 Shaun Spiegel 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
99 Ryan Caplis 0 1 1 6 0 4 0 - -

Totals 5 4 9 50 34 12 12 13-26
7-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
16 Jake Zeyher 49:40 16 18 L
38 Justin Gold 10:20 2 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By TUFTS STEVENS
1st 10:56 Duke Alf (5) Unassisted 1 0
1st 09:29 Camden Kelleher (9) Charlie Tagliaferri 2 0
1st 09:11 Jack Boyden (13) Mac Bredahl 3 0
1st 08:26 Jack Boyden (14) Camden Kelleher 4 0
1st 02:55 Jack Boyden (15) Mac Bredahl 5 0
1st 01:07 Michael Burns (11) Tyler Ryan 5 1
1st 00:29 Louis Timmins (1) Joey Waldbaum 6 1
2nd 14:20 Michael Burns (12) (UP) Jack Savarese 6 2
2nd 04:31 Cole Salton (2) Mac Bredahl 7 2
3rd 12:42 Tommy Swank (1) (UP) Mac Bredahl 8 2
3rd 12:15 Cam Delcristo (2) Mac Bredahl 9 2
3rd 10:22 Mac Bredahl (14) Joe Murtha 10 2
3rd 06:07 Tommy Swank (2) (UP) Duke Alf 11 2
3rd 04:30 Mac Bredahl (15) Jack Boyden 12 2
3rd 04:01 Cole Salton (3) Unassisted 13 2
3rd 02:35 Cole Salton (4) Jack Boyden 14 2
3rd 00:36 Mac Bredahl (16) Unassisted 15 2
4th 11:53 Duke Alf (6) (UP) Jack Boyden 16 2
4th 11:28 Jack Savarese (13) Unassisted 16 3
4th 09:22 Jack Savarese (14) (UP) Ryan Caplis 16 4
4th 09:04 Owen Sedransk (1) Sam Frisoli 17 4
4th 05:19 Camden Kelleher (10) Unassisted 18 4
4th 00:35 Henry Johnson (1) Jake Wright 18 5

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 00:01 TUFTS Kyle Adelmann 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 09:30 STEVENS Owen Stempkovski 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 09:09 STEVENS Bryan Creamer 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 03:14 TUFTS Camden Kelleher 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 01:14 STEVENS Tom Conway 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 13:02 STEVENS Jack Savarese 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 06:25 STEVENS David Bendis 00:30 PUSHING
4th 12:07 STEVENS Joe Cawley 00:30 PUSHING
4th 10:20 TUFTS Kevin Christmas 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 07:45 TUFTS Greg Wells 00:30 PUSHING
4th 06:15 STEVENS Evan Eggleston 00:30 OFFSIDE


